Page 1
MI456
Programmable transducers for DC voltage
FEATURES
• Measuring of DC voltage
• Programmable input and output
• Low power consumption
• Universal AC/DC or AC Auxiliary power supply

9) - For ordering code for bent characteristic see additional ordering
information Table 7.
ORDERING EXAMPLE FOR TRANSDUCER WITH
LINEAR OUTPUT CHARACTERISTIC
Measuring transducer MI456, with measuring range
0…100 V DC, output range 4…20 mA, 110 V AC power
supply, communication RS232 and linear output
characteristic (Graph 1).
MI456  100 V; 4…20 mA; A 110 V; 2; L
Graph 1: Example of linear output characteristic
Additional ordering information
For ordering transducer with bent characteristic it is
necessary to declare breaking points in output characteristic
(maximum 5 breaking points).
Ordering code for transducers with bent output
characteristic:
MI456  b V; c…d E; F(g V); H; I (j1/k1; j2/k2;…)
MI456 Value Code
j value of input
quantity
depends of
measuring range
-1/-50/-400 ≤ j
≤ 1/40/400
(depends of
measuring range)
k
value of output
quantity when
input value is j
-20…20
(depends of
output range)
-20 ≤ k ≤ 20
Table 7: Ordering information for bent characteristic
The sequence of breaking points must rise with measured
quantity.
ORDERING EXAMPLE FOR TRANSDUCERS WITH
BENT OUTPUT CHARACTERISTIC
Measuring transducer MI456, with measuring range
0…300 V, output range 0…10 mA, universal power supply,
communication RS485 and bent output characteristic. The
transducer is zooming the range from 100 V to 200 V
(Graph 2)
MI456  300 V; 0…10 mA; U; 4; 2(100/2; 200/8)
Graph 2: Example of bent output characteristic with two breaking points.